CHAIR
Cities I
MEMBER
Codes

Crime Victims, Crime and Correction Investigations and Government Operations

Judiciary Rules



SENATOR LUIS R. SEPÚLVEDA 32ND DISTRICT

□ Albany Office:
Room 412
Legislative Office Building
Albany, New York 12247
(518) 455-2511 Office
(518) 426-6845 Fax

District Office:
900 Rogers Place
Bronx, New York 10459
(718) 991-3161 Office
(718) 991-0309 Fax

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Rusking Pimentel, 718-991-3161, pimentel@nysenate.gov

New York State Senator Luis Sepulveda Committed to a Respectful and Professional Evaluation Process of Governor's Nominee for Chief Judge of the New York Court of Appeals

As a New York State Senator, it is my duty to inform you that the Governor will be nominating a new candidate for Chief Judge of the New York Court of Appeals. This is a process that requires our full attention because of its great importance to our constituents.

As a member of the Senate Judiciary Committee, I will do my best to evaluate this nomination with respect, integrity, and a focus on professional qualifications. It is my obligation to comply with the constitutional mandate on this process.

While I am disappointed that there are no Latinos on the list of nominees, I also recognize the Governor's courage and appreciation for our community by nominating Judge Hector Lasalle. I have always fought for Latinos to achieve the positions for which they are qualified. I strongly believe that the Governor nominated a highly qualified Latino judge for this position for the first time during the last nomination process.

Now, we must focus on providing a fair, professional, and dignified process in this nomination. My commitment is to be respectful of this process and to focus on what is best for New Yorkers.

###